RESOLUTION NO. R-12-23

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MASTER AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 4, 2023 BETWEEN THE STATE OF TEXAS AND THE CITY OF CROCKETT FOR THE MAINTENANCE, CONTROL, SUPERVISION AND REGULATION OF CERTAIN STATE HIGHWAYS AND/OR PORTIONS OF STATE HIGHWAYS IN THE CITY OF CROCKETT AND PROVIDING FOR THE EXECUTION OF SAID AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the City Council of the City of Crockett, Texas:

SECTION 1. That the Master Agreement dated December 4, 2023 between the State of Texas and the City of Crockett for the maintenance, control, supervision and regulation of certain state highways and/or portions of state highways in the City of Crockett be and the same is, hereby approved; and that Mayor Dr. Ianthia Fisher is hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the City of Crockett and to transmit the same to the State of Texas for appropriate action.

PASSED AND APPROVED by City Council of the City of Crockett, Texas on this the 4th day December 2023.

	Dr. Ianthia Fisher, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Mitzi Stefka, City Secretary	